02-15-2002 10192/351

Attorney Docket Number: ARIM-P02-001

PTO-1595		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATE	CNTS ONLY COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademo	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
AREPA.COM, INC. 100 Cambridge Park Drive	INTO NETWORKS, INC.	
100 Cambridge Park Drive Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140	INTO ILLI WORKS, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance	Address:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement X Change of Name ☐ Other	150 Cambridge Park Drive Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	MECEIVE	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/311,923	JAN 2 9 2002	
Additional	rs attached? \square Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond-	rs attached? ☐ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
ence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: Edward J. Kelly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Telephone: (617) 951-7000	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address: Ropes & Gray	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One International Place	8. Deposit account number: 18-1945	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	and befief, the foregoing information is true and correct	
Edinobills Stall	all 2/November 700/	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/14/2002 ANNED1 00000021 181945 09311923

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012570 FRAME: 0159

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AREPA.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AREPA.COM, INC." TO "INTO NETWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

01-10-00

0191627

AUTHEN

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 012570 FRAME: 0160

2620653 8100 .

001014133

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION AREPA.COM. INC.

Arepa.com, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawere, does hereby certify:

FIRST: At a meeting the Board of Directors of said corporation adopted the following resolution: ·

RESOLVED That the Board of Directors hereby declares it advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

The name of this Corporation is "Into Networks, Inc."

SECOND: That the said amendment has been consented to and authorized by the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding stock emitted to vote thereon by written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and that groupt notice of the taking of the foregoing action without a meeting has been given to those stockholders who have not consented in writing pursuant to Section 228(d) thereof

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Elliot F. Honan, its Executive Vice President, this lot day of January, 2000.

Executive Vice President

E142361.20C

STATE OF DELANARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AN 01/10/2000 001014133 - 2620653

TOTAL P.03

.

PATENT REEL: 012570 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No. A0028/7001

Applicant:

Yonah Schmeidler, Derek Atkins, Mark W. Eichin and David J. Rostcheck

Serial No

Filed:

May 12, 1999

For:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INSTALLATION ABSTRACTION IN A

SECURE CONTENT DELIVERY SYSTEM

Examiner:

Not Yet Assigned

Art Unit:

Not Yet Assigned

Whereas we, the undersigned, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

Whereas Arepa.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 100 Cambridge Park Drive, Cambridge, Massachuestts 02142, which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, Convention and non-Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise:
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or

Assignment 1 of 4

discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, 5. upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment of Patent Application on the date indicated next to our names.

- your holile	Date:	4 Jone	1999
Yonah Schmeidler Inventor	-		
State of <u>MASSANHUSETTS</u>			
County of <u>MIDDLESEX</u>			ζ,
On this	to be the person descr	ibed in, and v	who e act
Notary Public Z/(2/06	ſ	seal]	
Known to me personally	☑ Identification produced:_	455	
•			

Additional assignor name sheets attached.

Assignment 2of 4

ASSIGNMENT - SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNOR SHEET

Secona Assignor	
New Cool	Date: 6/7/99
Derek Atkins Inventor	
State of <u>Massachusens</u>) ss County of <u>Middlesek</u>	
County of MIDDLESEX	
me known and known to me to be the p	_, 19 <u>4</u> , before me appeared Derek Atkins , to person described in, and who executed the dged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public Am C Banes	[seal]
COMMISSION EXPIRES 7:15.02. Known to me personally	▶ Identification produced: Mass Deivers Livense
Third Assignor Mark W. Eichin	Date: [199 - 06 - 07]
Inventor	
State of <u>Massacruserrs</u> ss	
County of Middlesex	
to me known and known to me to be the	_, 19 <u>44</u> , before me appeared Mark W. Eichin, e person described in, and who executed the alged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public Am C Barves	[seal]
COMMISSIUM EXAIRES 2-15-07	☐ Identification produced:

Assignment 3of 4

PATENT REEL: 012570 FRAME: 0164

19
J. nd who s free act

RECORDED: 01/29/2002

Assignment 4of 4